kennametal.com  B47
 The multifunctional Mill 1-10 platform works with all workpiece materials in shoulder, ramp,
slot, plunge, and helical milling with one insert style to improve productivity and reduce
inventory and machining costs. The super positive cutting rake, soft cutting action, and low
cutting forces enable higher feed rates and spindle protection. Innovative insert and cutter
body designs offer improved ramping capabilities.
 Versatility
 •  Works with all workpiece materials.

G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B48
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™
 End Mills • Screw-On
order number catalogue number D1 D DPM G3X L2 WF Ap1 max Z
max
ramp
angle kg max RPM
3745708 16A02R025M08ED10 16 13 8,5 M8 25 10 10,1 2 9.5° 0,02 50100
3745709 20A02R028M10ED10 20 18 10,5 M10 28 15 10,1 2 6.0° 0,04 44800
3745710 20A03R028M10ED10 20 18 10,5 M10 28 15 10,1 3 6.0° 0,05 44800
3745711 25A03R032M12ED10 25 21 12,5 M12 32 17 10,0 3 4.0° 0,09 40000
3745712 25A04R032M12ED10 25 21 12,5 M12 32 17 10,0 4 4.0° 0,08 40000
3745723 32A04R040M16ED10 32 29 17,0 M16 40 24 10,0 4 2.8° 0,19 35400
3745724 32A05R040M16ED10 32 29 17,0 M16 40 24 10,0 5 2.8° 0,19 35400
3745725 40A06R040M16ED10 40 29 17,0 M16 40 24 9,9 6 2.0° 0,23 31600
3745726 42A06R040M16ED10 42 29 17,0 M16 40 24 9,9 6 1.8° 0,23 30900
D1
insert
screw Nm

IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B49
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™
 End Mills • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3744633 16A02R025B16ED10 16 16 74 25 10,1 2 9.5° 0,09 50100
3744635 20A03R028B20ED10 20 20 79 28 10,1 3 6.0° 0,15 44800
3744636 25A03R032B25ED10 25 25 89 32 10,0 3 4.0° 0,28 40000
3744637 25A04R032B25ED10 25 25 89 32 10,0 4 4.0° 0,28 40000
3744638 32A04R040B32ED10 32 32 101 40 10,0 4 2.8° 0,53 35400
3744639 32A05R040B32ED10 32 32 101 40 10,0 5 2.8° 0,53 35400
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B50
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™
 End Mills • Cylindrical
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3744538 12A01R020A16ED10 12 16 90 20 10,3 1 11.5° 0,12 57800
3744539 16A02R025A16ED10 16 16 100 25 10,1 2 9.5° 0,13 50100
3744540 20A02R028A20ED10 20 20 110 28 10,1 2 6.0° 0,23 44800
3744541 20A03R028A20ED10 20 20 110 28 10,1 3 6.0° 0,22 44800
3744542 25A03R032A25ED10 25 25 120 32 10,0 3 4.0° 0,40 40000
3744613 25A04R032A25ED10 25 25 120 32 10,0 4 4.0° 0,40 40000
3744614 32A04R040A32ED10 32 32 130 40 10,0 4 2.8° 0,72 35400
3744615 32A05R040A32ED10 32 32 130 40 10,0 5 2.8° 0,71 35400
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B51
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™
 End Mills • Cylindrical
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3744616 16A02R025A16ED10-170 16 16 170 25 10,1 2 9.5° 0,23 50100
3744617 16A02R025A16ED10R31-170 16 16 170 25 9,7 2 8.0° 0,23 50100
3744618 18A02R028A16ED10-170 18 16 170 28 10,1 2 7.5° 0,24 47200
3744619 20A02R032A20ED10-170 20 20 170 32 10,1 2 6.0° 0,37 44800
3744621 20A03R032A20ED10-170 20 20 170 32 10,1 3 6.0° 0,36 44800
3744622 20A03R032A20ED10R31-170 20 20 170 32 9,8 3 4.5° 0,36 44800
3744623 22A03R032A20ED10-170 22 20 170 32 10,1 3 5.0° 0,37 42700
3744624 25A03R040A25ED10-200 25 25 200 40 10,0 3 4.0° 0,69 40000
3744625 25A03R040A25ED10R31-200 25 25 200 40 9,8 3 3.0° 0,69 40000
3744626 25A04R040A25ED10-200 25 25 200 40 10,0 4 4.0° 0,68 40000
3744627 25A04R040A25ED10R31-200 25 25 200 40 9,8 4 3.0° 0,68 40000
3744628 28A04R040A25ED10-200 28 25 200 40 10,0 4 3.3° 0,71 37800
3744629 32A04R048A32ED10-200 32 32 200 48 10,0 4 2.8° 1,14 35400
3744631 32A05R048A32ED10-200 32 32 200 48 10,0 5 2.8° 1,13 35400
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B57
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™ Helical
 End Mills • Screw-On
order number catalogue number D1 D DPM G3X L2 WF Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3773811 M1H25J02R32M12ED10C4 25 21 12,5 M12 32 17 18,8 4 2 4.0° 0,07 33200
��  Spare Parts
 NOTE:  Standard milling cutters will accept insert nose radii up to 2mm without modifi cation.
��  Screw-On Helical End Mills
D1

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B58
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™ Helical
 End Mills • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3773119 M1H25J02R46B25ED10C8 25 25 103 46 36,4 8 2 4.0° 0,31 33200
3773121 M1H32J03R54B32ED10C15 32 32 115 54 44,8 15 3 2.8° 0,53 29300
 NOTE:  Standard milling cutters will accept insert nose radii up to 2mm without modifi cation.
��  Spare Parts
��  Weldon Helical End Mills
D1

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B59
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™ Helical
 End Mills • Cylindrical
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3773805 M1H32J03R54A32ED10C15 32 32 115 54 44,8 15 3 2.8° 0,53 29300
 NOTE:  Standard milling cutters will accept insert nose radii up to 2mm without modifi cation.
��  Spare Parts
��  Cylindrical Helical End Mills
D1

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B60
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-10™ Helical
 Shell Mills
order number catalogue number D1 D D6 L Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3773814 M1H40T03R50A16ED10C12 40 16 37 50 35,9 12 3 2.0° 0,27 26200
3773815 M1H40T05R50A16ED10C20 40 16 37 50 35,9 20 5 2.0° 0,26 26200
3773817 M1H50T05R60A22ED10C25 50 22 44 60 44,3 25 5 1.5° 0,55 23400
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

 Benefi ts
 •  Easy cutting action, even on entry and exiting the workpiece.
•  Polished geometry for aluminium machining.
•  Slotting, profi ling, ramping, helical interpolation, and plunging.
 Mill 1-14
™
 Primary Application
 Features and Benefi ts
kennametal.com  B65
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-14™
 End Mills • Screw-On
order number catalogue number D1 D DPM G3X L2 WF Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
2968370 20A02R035M10SED14 20 18 10,5 M10 35 15 14,6 2 16.6° 0,05 47500
2968371 25A02R035M12SED14 25 21 12,5 M12 35 17 14,5 2 10.5° 0,08 39700
3345679 25A03R035M12SED14 25 21 12,5 M12 35 17 14,5 3 10.5° 0,08 39700
2968372 32A03R040M16SED14 32 29 17,0 M16 40 22 14,4 3 6.8° 0,17 33300
3345680 32A04R040M16SED14 32 29 17,0 M16 40 22 14,4 4 6.8° 0,18 33300
2968373 40A04R040M16SED14 40 29 17,0 M16 40 22 14,3 4 4.8° 0,23 28700
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B66
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-14™
 End Mills • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
2622232 20A02R039B20SED14 20 20 90 39 14,7 2 16.6° 0,17 47500
2623937 25A02R044B25SED14 25 25 101 44 14,6 2 10.7° 0,31 39700
2478640 25A03R044B25SED14 25 25 101 44 14,6 3 10.5° 0,30 39700
2623938 32A03R050B32SED14 32 32 111 50 14,5 3 6.8° 0,55 33300
2478642 32A04R050B32SED14 32 32 111 50 14,5 4 6.8° 0,56 33300
2623939 40A04R050B32SED14 40 32 111 50 14,3 4 4.8° 0,71 28700
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com  B67
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-14™
 End Mills • Cylindrical
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3345674 20A02R039A20SED14 20 20 90 39 14,7 2 16.6° 0,17 47500
2968363 20A02R050A20SED14-170 20 20 170 50 14,7 2 16.6° 0,34 47500
3345675 25A02R044A25SED14 25 25 100 44 14,6 2 10.5° 0,31 39700
2968367 25A02R050A25SED14-170 25 25 170 50 14,6 2 10.5° 0,56 39700
3345676 25A03R044A25SED14 25 25 100 44 14,6 3 10.5° 0,31 39700
2968364 25A03R050A25SED14-170 25 25 170 50 14,6 3 10.5° 0,56 39700
3345677 32A03R050A25SED14 32 25 107 50 14,6 3 6.8° 0,39 33300
3345678 32A04R050A25SED14 32 25 107 50 14,6 4 6.8° 0,41 33300
3348765 32A03R050A32SED14 32 32 110 50 14,5 3 6.8° 0,55 33300
2968368 32A03R050A32SED14-200 32 32 200 50 14,6 3 6.8° 1,10 33300
3348766 32A04R050A32SED14 32 32 110 50 14,5 4 6.8° 0,56 33300
2968365 32A04R050A32SED14-200 32 32 200 50 14,6 4 6.8° 1,11 33300
3348767 40A04R050A32SED14 40 32 110 50 14,5 4 4.8° 0,71 28700
2968369 40A04R050A32SED14-200 40 32 200 50 14,4 4 4.8° 1,26 28700
2968366 40A05R050A32SED14-200 40 32 200 50 14,4 5 4.8° 1,25 28700
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B74
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-14™ Helical
 End Mills • Weldon®
order number catalogue number D1 D L L2 Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3742932 M1H32J2R50B32S90ED14C4 32 32 111 50 27,8 4 2 6.8° 0,52 31100
3743033 M1H40J3R50B32S90ED14C6 40 32 111 50 27,5 6 3 4.8° 0,59 28400
3743034 M1H40J3R65B32S90ED14C9 40 32 126 65 40,8 9 3 4.8° 0,66 28400
3743035 M1H40J3R80B32S90ED14C12 40 32 141 80 54,0 12 3 4.8° 0,73 28400
5085631 M1H40J4R80B32S90ED14C12 40 32 141 80 40,8 12 4 4.8° 0,75 28400
3743038 M1H50J3R80B40S90ED14C12 50 40 151 80 53,5 12 3 3.5° 1,30 24600
 NOTE:  Standard milling cutters will accept insert nose radii up to 2mm without modifi cation.
��  Spare Parts
D1
insert

K
IN
G
 TU
R
N
IN
G
kennametal.com B76
 Shoulder Milling • Mill 1-14™ Helical
 Shell Mills
order number catalogue number D1 D D6 L Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3743036 M1H50T3R50A22S90ED14C6 50 22 46 50 27,3 6 3 3.5° 0,43 24600
3743037 M1H50T3R65A22S90ED14C9 50 22 46 65 40,4 9 3 3.5° 0,57 24600
3743042 M1H63T3R75A27S90ED14C12 63 27 60 75 52,8 12 3 2.5° 1,16 22000
3743041 M1H63T4R65A27S90ED14C12 63 27 60 65 39,9 12 4 2.5° 0,97 22000
��  Spare Parts
   NOTE:  Standard milling cutters will accept insert nose radii up to 2mm without modifi cation.
��  Helical Shell Mills • Slot and Profi le
order number D1

��  Spare Parts
��  Helical Shell Mills • Profi le Only
D1
insert
screw Nm
Torx Plus
driver pin
socket-head
cap screw
coolant nozzle
screw
63 MS2148 2,3 DT9IP ASPM07001802 MS1433 MS2191C12
order number catalogue number D1 D D6 L Ap1 max Z Z U
max
ramp angle kg max RPM
3831819 M1H63T5R75A27S90ED14C20 63 27 60 75 52,8 20 5 2.0° 1,06 22000
 TO
O
LI
N